2025-2026 ADMISSION APPLICATION For Grades [1 - 12]
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TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

All payments are made electronically through the Parent Portal.

Elementary and Middle School Tuition Rate Schedule:

Month Quarter Semester Annual Month Quarter Semester Annual
First Child $1007 $2475 $4901 $9666 $1019 $2510 $4963 $9797
Second Child $908 $2233 $4547 $9070 $920 $2263 $4477 $9192
Third Child $848 $2085 $4126 $8137 $854 $2099 $4155 $8195
High School Tuition Rate Schedule:
GRADES 9 - 12 FEES GRADES 1 -12
Month Quarter Semester Annual High School Graduation Fee: $500 due August 1%
Promotion Fee (grades 6 & 8): $50 due August 1%
First Child $1124 $2772 $5436 $10,676 AP Exam Fee: $110 per exam PSAT Fee-$22 due October 15

Late Pick Up Fee: A 15-minute grace period is given,
afterwards a late fee of $61 is charged. Early Arrival Fee -
A fee of $61 is charged per occurrence if arriving to the
building before 7:40 a.m.

Second Child $1013 $2501 $4904 $9630

Bank Return Fee: There is a $35 per occurrence for return
Third Child $944 $2324 $4555 $8941 of bank payment. All return payments must be made good
within 24 hours of notification from your bank.

Optional Programs Rate Schedule: due the 1% of each month child attends program

After Care Program Athletic Fee: $88 per student, per activity
Hot Lunch Cost monthly: due 1% of each month
GRADES Grades 1 - 12 Grades 1-3  $85 1° child $74 2™ child $63 3™ child
- st : nd 1 rd
HOURS 3:15 - 5:00 p.m. 3:15-6:00 pm CGhl;l(;les 4-12 $96 1* child $85 2! child $74 3
First Child $225/month $315/month
Second Child $200/month $285/month After Care Program: A late pick up fee of $61 per
Third Child $180/month $255/month occurrence is charged at 6:01 p.m.
Tuition Payment Schedule:

Monthly Quarterly By Semester Annually
August 1, 2025 — May 1, 2026 August 1 & November 1, 2025 August 1, 2025 August 1, 2025
February 1 & May 1, 2026 February 1, 2026

Payment
Dates

Tuition Rates - The first child rate is ALWAYS determined with the greatest amount being first. The second and third child rates only apply if you have more
than one child in the same division (K3-KS5, Grades 1-5, Grades 6-8, Grades 9-12). If you have a child in each division, each child is considered the first child,
so the first child rate will be charged.

Delinquent Payment Fee - Any account with a balance as of 4:30 p.m. on the 15" of a payment month is charged a $60 delinquent payment fee. If

two occurrences of returned payments are received within the school year, all remaining payments for the school year must be made in the Finance Office by
cashier's check or money order. Paying electronically will no longer be an option.

FROM THE HEART CHRISTIAN SCHOOL Flome of the Fotnets



	CHILD INFORMATION
	PARENT INFORMATION
	I. In order to support the school with my involvement, I will do the following:
	A. Attend the beginning of the year Parent Orientation.
	B. Attend the Parent-Teacher Conferences, build strong parent-teacher relationships, make efforts to attend my student's Award Presentation(s), and any other general functions sponsored by the school administration.  I will also participate in the sch...
	C. I will assure my child is at school daily and on time.  I will send the necessary written reason for absences or tardies according to the stated school policy.
	D. I will provide the school with the names and phone numbers of all persons who are authorized to pick up my child(ren) from school.  I understand that my child(ren) will not be released to a person who is under the age of 18 years.  It is my respons...
	E. I will participate in the FTHCS Parent Teacher Association (PTA), which supports the School Booster Club, Student Government Association, class sponsors and represents FTHCS at church functions to promote awareness about the school.
	F. I will train my child to respect school property and school authority.
	G. I will support my child's involvement in school-related activities on or off campus, including extracurricular activities.  I will make an effort to chaperone at least one field trip during the school year.

	II. I will honor my financial obligation to the school in the following ways:
	A. I will pay my financial obligations to FTHCS on the date due and pay delinquent fees, when applicable, according to the Tuition and Fee Schedule, Tuition Payment Schedule and Delinquent Account Policy.
	B. I understand that if I pick up my child(ren) after the established dismissal, there is a pre-determined late fee.  I also understand that there is a pre-determined fee for early arrival.

	III. I will support the standards and policies of the school and I will complement them in my home.
	A. I agree to have my family in regular church attendance at From the Heart Church Ministries, Inc.®
	B. I place my confidence in the administrative and teaching staff of the school and in their Christian approach to education.
	C. I accept all rules and regulations of the school in my child’s behalf and authorize the school to employ such discipline as it deems wise and necessary for my child.  I further agree to cooperate and discipline my child in the home.  I accept respo...
	D. I accept the Standardized Dress Code at From the Heart Christian School and will have my child(ren) dress according to published stipulations.  I understand that my child will not be allowed to attend class if a uniform code is violated.  This incl...
	E. I agree that the administration has full responsibility for placing my child in the proper grade.
	F. I will purpose to live in a way that honors God.  I am aware that my child may be negatively affected by being exposed to indecent language, use of alcohol/tobacco or illegal drugs, provocative dancing, cohabitation (unmarried persons living togeth...
	G. I understand that students occasionally misrepresent or criticize school situations at home.  I pledge that, should such occur, I will not support the criticism; I will correct my child, support school personnel and properly inform myself of the ma...
	H. Upon receipt of the From the Heart Christian School Parent/Student Handbook, I agree to read its entire contents so that I am thoroughly informed of school policies.
	I. From the Heart Christian School students are expected to display godly behavior at all times towards their peers and adults in accordance with the teachings of the Bible and From the Heart Church Ministries, Inc.®. When a report or evidence of devi...




